
Result Inter District Senior 2019

800M 

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 534 AJOY PRAJA TINSUKIA 01-03-1995 Men 1:57.9 SEC

II 321 RUPOMJIT BORA LAKHESWAR BORA JORHAT 05-04-1997 Men 2:03.0 SEC

III 493 BIDYUT BIKASH CHETIA PRODIP CHETIYA SIVASAGAR 06-04-1995 Men 2:04.3 SEC

800M 

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 258 HAPPY GOGOI GUWAHATI 22-10-1999 WOMEN 2:28.9 SEC

II 441 PRERANA DEVI ANIL SARMA NALBARI 28-04-1999 WOMEN 2:30.1 SEC

III 102 TULUMONO DOLLEY RAJEN DOLLEY ASSAM POLICE 10-11-1995 WOMEN 2:30.9 SEC

5000M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 535 SOHAN KOYA TINSUKIA 09-01-1998 Men 17:00.8 SEC

II 634 SANJAY BHUMIZ MARGHERITA 01-06-1996 Men 17:11.6 SEC

III 306 SURANJIT DAS NAKUL CH DAS HOJAI 02-05-1995 Men 17:16.0 SEC

5000M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 330 LILY PHANG CHOPI LAKHIRAM PHANGSO KARBI ANGLONG 27-11-1994 WOMEN 22:27.0 SEC

II 329 SUNITA RONGHANGPI SING RONGHANG KARBI ANGLONG 24-07-1995 WOMEN 23:25.8 SEC

III 155 RUNJUN KALITA HARIDHAN KALITA DARRANG 01-01-1995 WOMEN 24:42.2 SEC

HIGH JUMP

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 533 SHEIKH RAJA AHMED TINSUKIA 29-12-1999 Men 1.73 MTS

II 221 DIBYAJYOTI SONOWAL DIBRUGARH 02-05-1998 Men 1.65 MTS

HIGH JUMP

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 434 LAIMWN NARZARY SOMESWAR NARZARY N.F.RAILWAY 21-03-1998 WOMEN 1.70 MTS

II 408 PUSPA OREYA PALNA OREYA MARGHERITA 02-09-1995 WOMEN 1.35 MTS

SHOT PUT

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 288 BISWAJIT DAS BASUDEV DAS GUWAHATI 05-07-1999 Men 11.71 MTS

II 110 MADHAB GOGOI GAGAN GOGOI ASSAM POLICE 20-12-1989 Men 11.35 MTS

DISCUS

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 110 MADHAB GOGOI GAGAN GOGOI ASSAM POLICE 20-12-1989 Men 35.94 MTS

II 418 RAJESWAR BORDOLOI DEBESWAR BORDOLOI MORIGAON 03-05-1995 Men 34.14 MTS

III 588 PRABITRA RABHA UDALGURI 21-08-1999 Men 28.95 MTS

LONG JUMP

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 109 KRISHNA BARUAH TOSHESWAR BARUAH ASSAM POLICE 01-01-1996 Men 6.29 MTS

II 108 JACKSON KACHARI SONIRAM KACHARI ASSAM POLICE 17-01-1995 Men 6.29 MTS

III 230 MRIDUPAWAN RABHA NANDALAL RABHA GOALPARA 10-08-1995 Men 6.28 MTS

LONG JUMP

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 265 RIMPI BURAGOHAIN GUWAHATI 10-12-1999 WOMEN 6.11 MTS

II 436 NARZIMONI MALAKAR J.C. MALAKAR N.F.RAILWAY 01-01-1995 WOMEN 4.45 MTS

100 M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 265 RIMPI BURAGOHAIN GUWAHATI 10-12-1999 WOMEN 12.1 SEC

II 442 NIBEDITA BARMAN HARIHAR BARMAN NALBARI 25-01-1998 WOMEN 13.0 SEC

III 263 MANIKANCHAN NATH GUWAHATI 08-08-1994 WOMEN 13.1 SEC

100 M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 269 AMLAN BORGOHAIN GUWAHATI 25-04-1998 Men 10.6 SEC

II 319 ABHILASH BORTHAKUR DILIP BORTHAKUR JORHAT 06-10-1996 Men 10.7 SEC

III 271 SUBARNA KALITA GUWAHATI 09-04-1999 Men 11.0 SEC

4X400M RELAY

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

106 NUMAL DAS KHAGIRAM DAS 31-03-1993

107 SHATRADHAR GOGOI TEPURAM GOGOI 15-08-1993

108 JACKSON KACHARI SONIRAM KACHARI 17-01-1995

112 CHANCHAL KISHOR LAHAN GIRINDRANATH LAHAN 19-02-1994

533 SHEIKH RAJA AHMED 29-12-1999

534 AJOY PRAJA 01-03-1995

535 SOHAN KOYA 09-01-1998

536 DHRUBA JYOTI BHOMIJ 06-11-1996

246 ADITYA GHOSH MANADEV GHOSH 05-12-1996

MEN 3:46.3 SEC

I ASSAM POLICE MEN 3:34.4 SEC

II
TINSUKIA MEN 3:40.3 SEC

III

GOLAGHAT
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247 JINTU NATH KANAK NATH 10-07-1997

248 SUBHAN GOGOI TANKA GOGOI 01-08-1994

249 PAPUL SAIKIA MAGHIRAM SAIKIA 09-09-1997

SHOT PUT

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 264 PRANCY HAZARIKA GUWAHATI 28-08-1999 Women 9.96 MTS

10000M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 634 SANJAY BHUMIZ MARGHERITA 01-06-1996 Men 36:17.8 SEC

II 218 BINOD RAJWAR RAJEN RAJWAR DIBRUGARH 10-06-1999 Men 36:19.7 SEC

III 302 NITISH SINGH DHARMANDAR SINGH HOJAI 16-10-1999 Men 36:32.0 SEC

10000M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 330 LILY PHANG CHOPI LAKHIRAM PHANGSO KARBI ANGLONG 27-11-1994 WOMEN 47:38.2 SEC

II 329 SUNITA RONGHANGPI SING RONGHANG KARBI ANGLONG 24-07-1995 WOMEN 49:58.1 SEC

III 155 RUNJUN KALITA HARIDHAN KALITA DARRANG 01-01-1995 WOMEN 51:15.3 SEC

200M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 101 SWMSRI BORO MALA BORO ASSAM POLICE 01-01-1996 WOMEN 28.0 SEC

II 522 POMPI GOGOI TINSUKIA 24-02-1997 WOMEN 28.8 SEC

III 545 MINAKSHI KACHARI K. KACHARI TITABAR 12-01-1999 WOMEN 31.0 SEC

400M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 107 SHATRADHAR GOGOI TEPURAM GOGOI ASSAM POLICE 15-08-1993 Men 50.2 SEC

II 327 HEMON KERKETA BADAL KERKETA JORHAT 02-06-1999 Men 51.6 SEC

III 106 NUMAL DAS KHAGIRAM DAS ASSAM POLICE 31-03-1993 Men 52.3 SEC

400M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 258 HAPPY GOGOI GUWAHATI 22-10-1999 WOMEN 59.3 SEC

II 441 PRERANA DEVI ANIL SARMA NALBARI 28-04-1999 WOMEN 1:03.3 SEC

III 522 POMPI GOGOI TINSUKIA 24-02-1997 WOMEN 1:04.4 SEC

TRIPLE JUMP

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 248 SUBHAN GOGOI TANKA GOGOI GOLAGHAT 01-08-1994 MEN 12.90 MTS

II 312 DEVGUN PATNAYAK BHUPEN PATNAYAK JORHAT 31-12-1997 MEN 12.86 MTS

III 112 CHANCHAL KISHOR LAHAN GIRINDRANATH LAHAN ASSAM POLICE 19-02-1994 MEN 12.59 MTS

JAVELIN THROW

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 192 RAJIV CHANGMAI DHEMAJI Men 56.08 MTS

II 111 MANOJ SWARGIARY LT. NAGEN SWARGIARY ASSAM POLICE 02-09-1990 Men 55.16 MTS

III 394 TINKU SONOWAL PURNA SONOWAL LAKHIMPUR 02-03-1997 Men 54.61 MTS

TRIPLE JUMP

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 434 LAIMWN NARZARY SOMESWAR NARZARY N.F.RAILWAY 21-03-1998 Women 11.78 MTS

II 263 MANIKANCHAN NATH GUWAHATI 08-08-1994 Women 10.93 MTS

III 103 RANJILA BORO ARGA BORO ASSAM POLICE 01-10-1994 Women 10.28 MTS

1500M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 259 SANGITA BORDOLOI GUWAHATI 28-02-1998 WOMEN 5:38.1 SEC

II 102 TULUMONI DOLLEY RAJEN DOLLEY ASSAM POLICE 10-11-1995 WOMEN 5:38.2 SEC

III 333 RINGSONA LANGTHASA SUNIL LANGTHASA KARBI ANGLONG 15-11-1998 WOMEN 6:21.6 SEC

1500M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 401 KUSHAL DOLEY MAJULI 14-01-1997 Men 4:20.3 SEC

II 535 SOHAN KOYA TINSUKIA 09-01-1998 Men 4:22.3 SEC

III 470 SAMIM AHMED ABDUL HELIM SILCHAR 20-12-1996 Men 4:23.7 SEC

200M

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

I 269 AMLAN BORGOHAIN GUWAHATI 25-04-1998 Men 21.6 SEC

II 305 DIPANKAR DEY DIPAK DEY HOJAI 22-08-1994 Men 22.3 SEC

III 214 MADHUJYA SAIKIA ARUN SAIKIA DIBRUGARH 20-08-1997 Men 22.5 SEC

4X100M RELAY

PLACE NAME F. NAME DIST DOB GROUP PERFORMANCE

270 PRASANTA HALOI 25-08-1998

271 SUBARNA KALITA 09-04-1999

274 DHARMENDRA RAI 31-12-1994

279 MOON CHANGMAI 03-02-1985

I GUWAHATI Men 45.1 SEC

MEN 3:46.3 SEC

III

GOLAGHAT
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106 NUMAL DAS KHAGIRAM DAS 31-03-1993

107 SHATRADHAR GOGOI TEPURAM GOGOI 15-08-1993

108 JACKSON KACHARI SONIRAM KACHARI 17-01-1995

112 CHANCHAL KISHOR LAHAN GIRINDRANATH LAHAN 19-02-1994

381 DHURBOJYOTI BORI MONESWAR BORI 03-04-1996

392 LAKHINDRA BARUAH NORMAL BARUAH 30-12-1995

394 TINKU SONOWAL PURNA SONOWAL 02-03-1997

636 RAJU BASFOR 23-08-1996

II ASSAM POLICE Men 45.7 SEC

III LAKHIMPUR Men 45.8 SEC
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